

## भारतीय राष्ट्रीय विज्ञान अकादमी

बहादुर शाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली—110002 INDIAN NATIONAL SCIENCE ACADEMY Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

> No. CC/ 9 May, 2024

## **INSA Young Associates (2024)**

Dear Dr Saha,

I am greatly delighted that you have been selected for the prestigious INSA Young Associates (2024). You have shown exceptional potential to be a leader in research. I sincerely hope that you will continue to strive hard to reach your potential and to prove your leadership in the coming years. Please accept my heartiest congratulations. I am certain that you will continue to aim for excellence and win many more laurels in coming years.

INSA Young Associateship carries a certificate, a fellowship of Rs. 10,000/- per month for one year (w.e.f. 1st January of the ensuing year). The amount will be released to the Institute (in two spells of 6 months), and Institute will pay the fellowship amount to INSA Young Associates subject to TDS.

In addition, a one-time travel grant (cost of air passage) for attending international conferences (within two years, w.e.f. 1st January of the ensuing year) will be provided to INSA Young Associates.

It is expected that the INSA Young Associates will support the cause of Indian science by submitting at least one good paper to PINSA within one year of receiving the Associateship. You will be invited to present your work during the Anniversary General Meeting (AGM). The dates and venue of AGM will be communicated to you in due course.

Once again, I congratulate you for winning this prestigious INSA Young Associates (2024).

Yours sincerely,

(Ashutosh Sharma)

Dr Sriparna Saha Associate Professor Room No 404, Block 3 Department of Computer Science and Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Patna, Bihta, 801103